
Rushville Classic Cross Country Invitational
Rushville, IN
Aug. 26, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Division 1

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 53 2 6 11 15 19 21 23 18:35.7 1:34.8
2 Rushville Consolidate 63 5 10 12 16 20 22 25 18:48.1 1:13.2
3 East Central 73 1 13 14 18 27 32 33 18:46.0 2:49.0
4 Muncie Burris 82 3 7 17 24 31 37 44 19:01.8 2:37.0
5 Scecina Memorial 143 8 29 30 36 40 42 52 20:37.0 4:12.7
6 New Castle 154 9 26 35 38 46 47 50 21:11.6 5:44.2
7 Union County 187 4 41 45 48 49 53 23:21.1 8:04.6
8 Connersville 195 28 34 39 43 51 23:16.1 10:00.0

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, Triton Central  (Fair

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
2 Jake Chapman, 11 17:41.7
6 Isaac Trossman, 11 18:13.9
11 Jaden Basler, 10 18:40.1
15 Cannon Clark, 10 19:06.2
19 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 19:16.5
21 Cash Myers, 10 19:23.6
23 Eli Loichinger, 12 19:28.2

Total Time = 1:32:58.4     Total Places = 53

2. Rushville Consolidate
5 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 18:09.2
10 Charlie Sterrett, 12 18:36.5
12 Wyatt Jacobs, 11 18:45.4
16 Logan Jacobs, 10 19:06.9
20 Kyle Jacobs, 10 19:22.3
22 Isaac Schelle, 11 19:26.8
25 Dustin King, 11 19:32.1

Total Time = 1:34:00.3     Total Places = 63

3. East Central
1 Bradyn Hatton, 11 17:04.1
13 Gavin Hicks, 11 18:46.5
14 Logan Hicks, 12 18:52.5
18 Tyler Allison, 11 19:13.9
27 Vincent Keck, 9 19:53.0
32 Dominick Werner, 11 20:32.7
33 Cullen Tippin, 12 20:44.8

Total Time = 1:33:50.0     Total Places = 73

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Muncie Burris
3 Ryne Wagner, 12 17:42.4
7 Noah Smith, 10 18:29.0
17 Judah Branam, 11 19:08.6
24 Moses Smith, 12 19:29.7
31 A j Carter, 11 20:19.3
37 Nick Dosch, 12 21:44.4
44 Oliver Moring, 10 22:59.2

Total Time = 1:35:09.0     Total Places = 82

5. Scecina Memorial
8 Peter Certo, 11 18:33.4
29 Nash Ochs-Wald, 11 20:09.1
30 Bradley Hilbers, 10 20:10.6
36 Matthew Hentz, 12 21:25.4
40 Seth Trimble-Sunderland, 12

22:46.1
42 Kyle Swinefurth, 11 22:51.7
52 Jeffrey Swinefurth, 9 31:47.3

Total Time = 1:43:04.6     Total Places = 143

6. New Castle
9 Harry Callaway, 12 18:34.2
26 Carter Leduc, 10 19:51.8
35 Elijah Blankenship, 10 21:13.8
38 Jordan Cook, 10 21:59.5
46 Sammy Huynh, 10 24:18.3
47 Drennan Terrell, 9 24:18.4
50 Wezlee Brown, 12 29:15.8

Total Time = 1:45:57.6     Total Places = 154



7. Union County
4 Tanner Paddock, 9 18:01.6
41 Wyatt Pearson, 10 22:46.1
45 Easton Baumbauer, 9 23:56.9
48 Landon Klingman, 11 25:54.7
49 Christian Franklin, 9 26:06.1
53 Isacc Kelley, 10 36:55.3

Total Time = 1:56:45.4     Total Places = 187

8. Connersville
28 Arthur Struewing, 10 19:59.7
34 Carson Giesting, 12 20:51.8
39 Hunter Bales, 9 22:31.1
43 Yusuf Abrahim, 12 22:57.8
51 Shawn Evans, 10 29:59.7

Total Time = 1:56:20.1     Total Places = 195

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Bradyn Hatton, 11 17:04.1 East Central
2 2 Jake Chapman, 11 17:41.7 Batesville
3 3 Ryne Wagner, 12 17:42.4 Muncie Burris
4 4 Tanner Paddock, 9 18:01.6 Union County
5 5 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 18:09.2 Rushville Consolidate
6 6 Isaac Trossman, 11 18:13.9 Batesville
7 7 Noah Smith, 10 18:29.0 Muncie Burris
8 8 Peter Certo, 11 18:33.4 Scecina Memorial
9 9 Harry Callaway, 12 18:34.2 New Castle
10 10 Charlie Sterrett, 12 18:36.5 Rushville Consolidate
11 11 Jaden Basler, 10 18:40.1 Batesville
12 12 Wyatt Jacobs, 11 18:45.4 Rushville Consolidate
13 13 Gavin Hicks, 11 18:46.5 East Central
14 14 Logan Hicks, 12 18:52.5 East Central
15 15 Cannon Clark, 10 19:06.2 Batesville
16 16 Logan Jacobs, 10 19:06.9 Rushville Consolidate
17 17 Judah Branam, 11 19:08.6 Muncie Burris
18 18 Tyler Allison, 11 19:13.9 East Central
19 19 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 19:16.5 Batesville
20 20 Kyle Jacobs, 10 19:22.3 Rushville Consolidate
21 21 Cash Myers, 10 19:23.6 Batesville
22 22 Isaac Schelle, 11 19:26.8 Rushville Consolidate
23 23 Eli Loichinger, 12 19:28.2 Batesville
24 Deev Ranka, 11 19:28.8 Batesville
25 24 Moses Smith, 12 19:29.7 Muncie Burris
26 25 Dustin King, 11 19:32.1 Rushville Consolidate
27 Benjamin Adams, 12 19:35.9 Batesville
28 26 Carter Leduc, 10 19:51.8 New Castle
29 27 Vincent Keck, 9 19:53.0 East Central
30 28 Arthur Struewing, 10 19:59.7 Connersville
31 29 Nash Ochs-Wald, 11 20:09.1 Scecina Memorial
32 30 Bradley Hilbers, 10 20:10.6 Scecina Memorial
33 31 A j Carter, 11 20:19.3 Muncie Burris
34 Liam Thompson, 10 20:31.6 Triton Central  (Fair
35 32 Dominick Werner, 11 20:32.7 East Central
36 Paxton Harris, 11 20:41.1 Batesville
37 33 Cullen Tippin, 12 20:44.8 East Central
38 34 Carson Giesting, 12 20:51.8 Connersville
39 35 Elijah Blankenship, 10 21:13.8 New Castle
40 36 Matthew Hentz, 12 21:25.4 Scecina Memorial
41 37 Nick Dosch, 12 21:44.4 Muncie Burris
42 38 Jordan Cook, 10 21:59.5 New Castle



43 David Eppert, 9 22:03.3 East Central
44 Tanner Ash, 11 22:19.6 Rushville Consolidate
45 39 Hunter Bales, 9 22:31.1 Connersville
46 Jacob Scudder, 10 22:35.4 East Central
47 Aiden Palmer, 11 22:42.3 East Central
48 40 Seth Trimble-Sunderland, 12

22:46.1 Scecina Memorial
49 41 Wyatt Pearson, 10 22:46.1 Union County
50 42 Kyle Swinefurth, 11 22:51.7 Scecina Memorial
51 43 Yusuf Abrahim, 12 22:57.8 Connersville
52 44 Oliver Moring, 10 22:59.2 Muncie Burris
53 Owen Darwish, 12 23:33.3 Franklin County
54 Nicholas Straber, 11 23:36.3 Triton Central  (Fair
55 Spencer Lyon, 9 23:38.1 East Central
56 Noah Ross, 11 23:41.2 Muncie Burris
57 Jacob Basturk, 10 23:48.7 Rushville Consolidate
58 45 Easton Baumbauer, 9 23:56.9 Union County
59 Abe Arthur, 11 24:10.3 Muncie Burris
60 46 Sammy Huynh, 10 24:18.3 New Castle
61 47 Drennan Terrell, 9 24:18.4 New Castle
62 Antonio Viera, 9 24:38.6 Rushville Consolidate
63 Hunter Coppernoll, 11 24:44.9 Muncie Burris
64 Ethan Welke, 12 25:36.7 Franklin County
65 48 Landon Klingman, 11 25:54.7 Union County
66 49 Christian Franklin, 9 26:06.1 Union County
67 Manan Patel, 9 26:27.9 Batesville
68 Ty Ellis, 9 26:28.7 Rushville Consolidate
69 Kendrick Smith, 11 28:18.3 East Central
70 50 Wezlee Brown, 12 29:15.8 New Castle
71 51 Shawn Evans, 10 29:59.7 Connersville
72 52 Jeffrey Swinefurth, 9 31:47.3 Scecina Memorial
73 53 Isacc Kelley, 10 36:55.3 Union County


